
ARIZONA
John Brock  
john.brock@asu.edu 
480-980-4802 
Tempe, AZ

John Kava  
acekava@gmail.com 
928-777-2213 
Prescott, AZ

Mitchel McClaran  
mcclaran@arizona.edu 
520-621-1673 
Tucson, AZ

George Ruyle  
gruyle@cals.arizona.edu  
520-621-1384 
Oro Valley, AZ

Jeff Schalau  
jschalau@ag.arizona.edu  
928-445-6590 x224  
Prescott, AZ

Robert Woodall  
Scott.Woodall@usda.gov  
602-280-8789  
Phoenix, AZ

CALIFORNIA
Sheila Barry  
sbarry@ucdavis.edu 
408-282-3106  
Los Gatos, CA

Katie Brown  
kt.tierney@gmail.com  
805-423-6922  
Paso Robles, CA

Philip Brownsey 
pb3@airpost.net  
530-526-1797  
Sacramento, CA

Jeffrey Creque  
jacreque@sonic.net  
707-338-4466  
Petaluma, CA

Julie Finzel  
jafinzel@ucanr.edu 
661-868-6219  
akersfield, CA

Lawrence Ford  
ldfordrangeland@icloud.com 
831-335-3959  
Felton, CA

Billy Freeman  
Bsfreema@gmail.com  
406-366-6766  
Clovis, CA

John Harper  
jmharper@ucanr.edu  
707-463-4495  
Ukiah, CA

John Hays  
peeplesvalley@gmail.com  
760-920-0206  
Bishop, CA

Richard King  
rking1675@gmail.com  
707-217-2308  
Petaluma, CA

Stephanie Larson-Praplan  
slarson@ucanr.edu  
707-565-3442  
Santa Rosa, CA

Scott Lusk  
mountainmistfarm@mac.com  
530-927-7593  
Cromberg, CA

Robert Pearce  
robert.pearce@usda.gov  
760-872-6111  
Bishop, CA

Kent Reeves  
kengewa@hotmail.com  
916-214-2582   
Mariposa, CA

Craig Thomsen  
cdthomsen@ucdavis.edu  
530-845-8414  
Davis, CA

COLORADO
Robert Alexander  
ralexander@bouldercounty.org  
303-678-6239  
Longmont, CO

Ben Berlinger  
bberling@bresnan.net  
719-254-7672 x118  
La Junta, CO

Shayla Burnett  
shaylaab@outlook.com   
Colorado Springs. CO

María Fernández-Giménez  
maria.fernandez-gimenez@colos-
tate.edu  
970-416-7955  
Fort Collins, CO

Clare Hydock  
cla1134hyd@gmail.com 
Delta, CO

Andrea Leininger  
andee@secoranchplanning.com  
719-469-1552  
Hugo, CO

HAWAII
Jill Ficke-Beaton  
jill.ficke-beaton@usda.gov  
808-214-1747  
Paauilo, HI

IDAHO
Patrick Casey  
pacasey@gmail.com  
509-330-5636  
Moscow, ID

KANSAS
Aaron Ball  
aball@olsson.com  
913-748-2575  
Paola, KS



David Kraft  
davidkraft5@outlook.com  
620-437-7613  
Gridley, KS

KENTUCKY 
Sid Brantly  
nwsgsid@icloud.com  
334-524-1114  
Sharpsburg, KY

LOUISIANA 

Kelsey Landreville  
kelsey.landreville@usda.gov 
520-576-4202  
Bossier City, LA

MINNESOTA
Aaron Field  
aaron.field@ndsu.edu  
308-432-6041  
Pelican Rapids, MN

Lance Smith  
lance.smith@usda.gov  
507-537-0541  
Russell, MN

MONTANA
Jack Alexander III  
jack@countgrass.com  
406-388-9378  
Belgrade, MT

Tamra DeCock  
tdecock@midrivers.com   
Miles City, MT

Jeff DiBenedetto  
jp_dibenedetto@msn.com  
406-446-1539  
Red Lodge, MT

L. Hagener  
lihagener@bresnan.net   
Havre, MT

Morgan Kauth  
morgan@countgrass.com   
Bozeman, MT

Barbara Landgraf  Gibbons  
blandgrafgibbons@gmail.com   
Polaris, MT

Clayton Marlow  
cmarlow@montana.edu  
406-994-2486  
Bozeman, MT

Tracy Mosley  
tmosley@montana.edu  
406-222-4156  
Wilsall, MT

NORTH DAKOTA
Misty Hays  
mahays68@gmail.com  
307-227-7824  
Dickinson, ND

Jeffrey Printz  
jeff.printz.nd@gmail.com   
Lisbon, ND

NEBRASKA
Wade Anderson  
wadeanderson65@gmail.com  
308-665-5445  
Crawford, NE

Robert Broweleit  
bentbarc@gmail.com  
308-645-2621  
Seneca, NE

Sheila Luoma  
skluoma@nntc.net  
308-730-0731  
Bartlett, NE

Kimberli Stine  
kimberlistine@gmail.com  
308-201-0589  
Burwell, NE

NEW MEXICO
Ben Creighton  
carrizollc@gmail.com  
575-207-7756  
Sedan, NM

Joseph May  
josephmay8@gmail.com   
Albuquerque, NM

NEVADA
Quinton Barr  
wrsqb@satview.us  
775-738-4007  
Elko, NV

Patti Novak-Echenique  
pnovech@gmail.com  
775-857-8500 x142  
Silver Springs, NV

Brad Schultz  
schultzb@unce.unr.edu  
775-623-6304  
Winnemucca, NV

Tracy Shane  
ricegrass@gmail.com  
775-682-7047  
Carson City, NV

Tamzen Stringham  
Tstringham@cabnr.unr.edu  
775-784-6755  
Reno, NV

David Voth  
davemvoth@gmail.com  
775-560-5082  
Elko, NV

Tracey Wolfe  
traceyjwolfe@gmail.com   
Wellington, NV

OKLAHOMA
David Engle  
david.engle@okstate.edu  
405-385-1787  
Stillwater, OK

Adam Gourley  
adam@openrangemanagmentll.
com   
Copan, OK

Kenneth (Brian) Hays  
aggie92_brian@hotmail.com 
bhays@bamertseed.com  
580-224-6441  
Ardmore, OK



Mark Klimkowski  
mklimkowski@surecropfertilizers.
com  
405-434-5127  
Harrah, OK

Michael Porter  
mdporter@noble.org  
580-224-6444  
Ardmore, OK

OREGON
Kelly Fregulia-Birkmaier  
birkmaierranch@gmail.com  
541-398-0375  
Enterprise, OR

Gene Hickman  
ghickman@bendcable.com  
541-312-2512  
Bend, OR

Jennifer Moffitt  
jenni.moffitt@gmail.com  
541-923-4358 x117  
Redmond, OR

Edward Petersen  
eapetersen72@gmail.com   
Nyssa, OR

Gordy Schumacher  
gordyschumacher@ctuir.org  
541-429-7238  
Pendleton, OR

Pat Shaver  
plshaver@gmail.com  
503-951-7189  
Monmouth, OR

SOUTH CAROLINA
Michael Hall  
mdhall@wctel.net   
Abbeville, SC

SOUTH DAKOTA
Rodney Baumberger  
rbaumber44@yahoo.com 
605-490-3001  
Sturgis, SD

Tate Lantz  
blackshirts_1@hotmail.com  
605-390-8049  
Rapid City, SD

Lealand Schoon  
lealand.schoon@usda.gov  
(605) 488-9762  
White River, SD

Michael Stirling  
mc.stirling@juno.com   
Black Hawk, SD

SASKATCHEWAN 
Michael Schellenberg  
mpschell2020@gmail.com  
306-770-4478  
Swift Current, SK

TEXAS
John (Rob) Brooks  
rob.brooks@bayer.com  
409-201-6557  
China, TX

Ruben Cantu  
habitatadv@suddenlink.net   
San Angelo, TX

Kent Ferguson  
kdferguson2331@yahoo.com   
Valley Mills, TX

Joe Franklin  
jdfrank59@gmail.com   
Christoval, TX

Douglas Goodwin  
jeff.goodwin@ag.tamu.edu 
580-224-6469  
Decatur, TX

Kason Haby  
kason.haby@usda.gov  
830-741-0717  
Hondo, TX

Fidel Hernandez  
Fidel.Hernandez@tamuk.edu  
361-593-3926  
Kingsville, TX

Ronald Hilliard  
ronald5648@netzero.com  
405-334-7130  
Granbury, TX

Jason Hohlt  
jason.hohlt@yahoo.com  
979-229-5745  
Bryan, TX

Robert Knight  
bob-knight@tamu.edu  
979-324-6980  
College Station, TX

Ricky Linex  
rlinex@charter.net  
817-304-5266  
Weatherford, TX

Paul Loeffler  
pvl913@yahoo.com  
432-386-3101  
Alpine, TX

Dalton Merz  
daltonfmerz@gmail.com  
254-541-4717  
Holland, TX

Mark Moseley  
mosemoseley@gmail.com  
210-516-5038  
Brady, TX

Jenny Pluhar 
jenny.pluhar@gmail.com 
806-679-8729 
Canyon, TX

Larry Redmon  
l-redmon@tamu.edu  
979-845-4008  
Bryan, TX

Randy Rosiere  
rosiere@tarleton.edu  
254-968-9218  
Stephenville, TX

Hoyt Seidensticker  
hoyt@landstewardshipservices.com  
210-414-6603  
Boerne, TX

Wayne Seipp  
Wayne.Seipp@tx.nacdnet.net   
Llano, TX



Edwin Smith  
lamarsmithcrc@gmail.com  
830-719-5978  
Del Rio, TX

Charles Stanley  
rangeman36@sbcglobal.net  
817-509-3282  
Weatherford, TX

Jodie Stockett  
jodie.stockett@corteva.com  
806-679-5166  
Claude, TX

Matthew Wagner  
mkwagner4009@sbcglobal.net   
Austin, TX

Eric Worsham  
worshame@outlook.com  
409-454-7648  
La Grange, TX

WASHINGTON
Robert Gillaspy  
rangebob47@gmail.com  
503-414-3233  
Vancouver, WA

Kevin Guinn  
penguinns@gmail.com   
Ephrata, WA

Tipton Hudson  
hudsont@wsu.edu  
509-962-7507  
Ellensburg, WA

WYOMING
David Beard  
dbeard79@msn.com   
Sheridan, WY

Jeffrey Beck  
jlbeck@uwyo.edu  
307-766-6683  
Laramie, WY

Wayne Berrett  
wayne.berrett@usda.gov  
307-684-4636  
Buffalo, WY

Charles Butterfield  
chuck@y2consultants.com  
307-733-2999  
Jackson, WY

Robert Gall  
rsgall@collinscom.net  
307-217-1306  
Buffalo, WY

DeMont Grandy  
demont.grandy@wy.nacdnet.net  
307-279-3256  
Cokeville, WY

Blaine Horn  
bhorn@uwyo.edu  
307-684-7522  
Buffalo, WY

John Likins  
jclikins53@gmail.com  
307-332-8421  
Lander, WY

Marji Patz  
marji.patz@usda.gov  
307-271-3130  
Burlington, WY

Jake Powell  
jpowell@kcharvey.com 
307-429-8922  
Sheridan, WY

John Scasta  
jscasta@uwyo.edu  
307-766-2337  
Laramie, WY

Brenda Schladweiler  
bschladweiler@bksenvironmental.
com  
307-686-0800  
Gillette, WY

Clay Wood  
clay.w.wood@gmail.com  
307-204-3127  
Gillette, WY 


